

**FAU 6354 (GE Road) & Keaton Pl/Auto Row Dr Intersection Improvement**  
**City of Bloomington (McLean County)**  
**MFT No. 13-00351-00-TL**

**Tabulation of Bids**

Bids opened at 2:00 PM on 08/20/2019

8/21/2019

DGG

Bid No. 2020-10

**LOW BID**

Item No.	Item	Unit	Plan Quantity	Rowe Construction, a Division of United Contractors Midwest, Inc. (Bloomington, IL 61701)		Otto Baum Co., Inc. (Morton, IL 61550)		Engineer's Estimate Rev 8/19/19 for Add #1	
				Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
20200500	EARTH EXCAVATION (WIDENING)	CU YD	802	\$ 55.00	\$ 44,110.00	\$ 45.49	\$ 36,482.98	\$70.00	\$ 56,140.00
20201200	REMOVAL AND DISPOSAL OF UNSUIT MAT	CU YD	100	\$ 79.41	\$ 7,941.00	\$ 48.16	\$ 4,816.00	\$50.00	\$ 5,000.00
20800150	TRENCH BACKFILL	CU YD	13	\$ 49.11	\$ 638.43	\$ 26.87	\$ 349.31	\$40.00	\$ 520.00
21101505	TOPSOIL EXCAVATION AND PLACEMENT	CU YD	93	\$ 69.88	\$ 6,498.84	\$ 76.10	\$ 7,077.30	\$100.00	\$ 9,300.00
25000100	SEEDING, CLASS 1	ACRE	0	\$ 6,300.00	\$ 1,575.00	\$ 15,016.40	\$ 3,754.10	\$7,000.00	\$ 1,750.00
25000400	NITROGEN FERTILIZER NUTRIENT	POUND	27	\$ 1.05	\$ 28.35	\$ 5.35	\$ 144.45	\$3.00	\$ 81.00
25000500	PHOSPHORUS FERTILIZER NUTRIENT	POUND	27	\$ 1.05	\$ 28.35	\$ 5.35	\$ 144.45	\$3.00	\$ 81.00
25000600	POTASSIUM FERTILIZER NUTRIENT	POUND	27	\$ 1.05	\$ 28.35	\$ 5.35	\$ 144.45	\$3.00	\$ 81.00
25100115	MULCH, METHOD 2	ACRE	0.25	\$ 6,300.00	\$ 1,575.00	\$ 16,000.52	\$ 4,000.13	\$3,600.00	\$ 900.00
28000250	TEMPORARY EROSION CONTROL SEEDING	POUND	29	\$ 7.73	\$ 224.17	\$ 9.37	\$ 271.73	\$30.00	\$ 870.00
28000400	PERIMETER EROSION BARRIER	FOOT	1651	\$ 0.01	\$ 16.51	\$ 4.10	\$ 6,769.10	\$5.00	\$ 8,255.00
28000500	INLET AND PIPE PROTECTION	EACH	3	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.03	\$ 134.73	\$ 404.19	\$300.00	\$ 900.00
28000510	INLET FILTERS	EACH	3	\$ 224.82	\$ 674.46	\$ 205.02	\$ 615.06	\$300.00	\$ 900.00
35101600	AGGREGATE BASE COURSE, TYPE B 4"	SQ YD	1349	\$ 22.50	\$ 30,352.50	\$ 18.60	\$ 25,091.40	\$28.00	\$ 37,772.00
35400400	PCC BASE COURSE WIDENING 9"	SQ YD	843	\$ 76.00	\$ 64,068.00	\$ 72.91	\$ 61,463.13	\$115.00	\$ 96,945.00
40201000	AGGREGATE FOR TEMPORARY ACCESS	TON	80	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.80	\$ 51.41	\$ 4,112.80	\$50.00	\$ 4,000.00
40600295	BIT MATERIALS (TACK COAT)	POUND	4185	\$ 4.50	\$ 18,832.50	\$ 5.27	\$ 22,054.95	\$4.00	\$ 16,740.00
40600827	POLY LEVELING BINDER MM IL-4.75 N50	TON	140	\$ 225.00	\$ 31,500.00	\$ 263.60	\$ 36,904.00	\$230.00	\$ 32,200.00
40600982	HMA SURFACE REMOVAL- BUTT JOINT	SQ YD	293	\$ 0.01	\$ 2.93	\$ 25.49	\$ 7,468.57	\$15.00	\$ 4,395.00
40600985	PCC SURFACE REMOVAL- BUTT JOINT	SQ YD	60	\$ 42.49	\$ 2,549.40	\$ 62.79	\$ 3,767.40	\$25.00	\$ 1,500.00
40600990	TEMPORARY RAMP	SQ YD	265	\$ 0.01	\$ 2.65	\$ 97.17	\$ 25,750.05	\$40.00	\$ 10,600.00
40603153	POLY HMA SURF CSE, SMA, N80	TON	617	\$ 175.00	\$ 107,975.00	\$ 205.02	\$ 126,497.34	\$235.00	\$ 144,995.00
42300400	PCC DRIVEWAY PAVEMENT, 8-INCH	SQ YD	121	\$ 81.76	\$ 9,892.96	\$ 95.47	\$ 11,551.87	\$90.00	\$ 10,890.00
42400100	PCC SIDEWALK 4-INCH	SQ FT	865	\$ 15.09	\$ 13,052.85	\$ 12.92	\$ 11,175.80	\$6.00	\$ 5,190.00
42400410	PCC SIDEWALK 8-INCH	SQ FT	146	\$ 16.29	\$ 2,378.34	\$ 14.01	\$ 2,045.46	\$12.00	\$ 1,752.00
42400800	DETECTABLE WARNINGS	SQ FT	49	\$ 49.48	\$ 2,424.52	\$ 29.88	\$ 1,464.12	\$50.00	\$ 2,450.00
44000200	DRIVEWAY PAVEMENT REMOVAL	SQ YD	317	\$ 24.21	\$ 7,674.57	\$ 16.83	\$ 5,335.11	\$20.00	\$ 6,340.00
44000300	CURB REMOVAL	FOOT	80	\$ 14.74	\$ 1,179.20	\$ 8.88	\$ 710.40	\$15.00	\$ 1,200.00
44000500	COMBINATION CURB AND GUTTER REMOVAL	FOOT	1784	\$ 10.98	\$ 19,588.32	\$ 7.75	\$ 13,826.00	\$19.00	\$ 33,896.00
44000600	SIDEWALK REMOVAL	SQ FT	835	\$ 5.41	\$ 4,517.35	\$ 3.85	\$ 3,214.75	\$4.00	\$ 3,340.00
44003100	MEDIAN REMOVAL	SQ FT	355	\$ 7.46	\$ 2,648.30	\$ 6.74	\$ 2,392.70	\$9.00	\$ 3,195.00
44200934	CLASS B PATCHES, TYPE II, 8-INCH	SQ YD	30	\$ 224.23	\$ 6,726.90	\$ 247.99	\$ 7,439.70	\$150.00	\$ 4,500.00
54248510	CONCRETE COLLAR	EACH	2	\$ 1,172.72	\$ 2,345.44	\$ 978.92	\$ 1,957.84	\$1,000.00	\$ 2,000.00
550A0340	STORM SEWERS, CLASS A, TY 2, 12"	FOOT	50	\$ 65.47	\$ 3,273.50	\$ 142.38	\$ 7,119.00	\$90.00	\$ 4,500.00
56109210	WATER VALVES TO BE ADJUSTED	EACH	3	\$ 556.47	\$ 1,669.41	\$ 470.81	\$ 1,412.43	\$800.00	\$ 2,400.00

**FAU 6354 (GE Road) & Keaton Pl/Auto Row Dr Intersection Improvement**  
**City of Bloomington (McLean County)**  
**MFT No. 13-00351-00-TL**

**Tabulation of Bids**

Bids opened at 2:00 PM on 08/20/2019

8/21/2019

DGG

Bid No. 2020-10

LOW BID

Item No.	Item	Unit	Plan Quantity	Rowe Construction, a Division of United Contractors Midwest, Inc. (Bloomington, IL 61701)		Otto Baum Co., Inc. (Morton, IL 61550)		Engineer's Estimate Rev 8/19/19 for Add #1	
				Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
56400100	FIRE HYDRANTS TO BE MOVED	EACH	2	\$ 3,822.00	\$ 7,644.00	\$ 8,007.22	\$ 16,014.44	\$4,000.00	\$ 8,000.00
60218400	MANHOLES TYPE A, 4' DIA., TYPE 1 CLOSED LID	EACH	5	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.05	\$ 3,550.67	\$ 17,753.35	\$3,000.00	\$ 15,000.00
60255800	MANHOLE ADJ NEW T1F CL	EACH	5	\$ 1,697.33	\$ 8,486.65	\$ 2,069.36	\$ 10,346.80	\$700.00	\$ 3,500.00
60500600	REMOVING INLETS	EACH	3	\$ 628.29	\$ 1,884.87	\$ 726.22	\$ 2,178.66	\$400.00	\$ 1,200.00
60600605	CONCRETE CURB TYPE B	FOOT	84	\$ 52.40	\$ 4,401.60	\$ 61.15	\$ 5,136.60	\$65.00	\$ 5,460.00
60603500	COMB CURB AND GUTTER TY B-6.06	FOOT	28	\$ 64.23	\$ 1,798.44	\$ 48.52	\$ 1,358.56	\$65.00	\$ 1,820.00
60604400	COMB CURB AND GUTTER TY B-6.18	FOOT	1638	\$ 48.50	\$ 79,443.00	\$ 65.49	\$ 107,272.62	\$40.00	\$ 65,520.00
70300100	SHORT TERM PAVEMENT MARKING	FOOT	9924	\$ 0.01	\$ 99.24	\$ 1.76	\$ 17,466.24	\$1.20	\$ 11,908.80
70300150	SHORT TERM PAVEMENT MARKING REM	SQ FT	3310	\$ 0.01	\$ 33.10	\$ 2.34	\$ 7,745.40	\$2.00	\$ 6,620.00
70300220	TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING LINE 4"	FEET	4336	\$ 0.01	\$ 43.36	\$ 0.98	\$ 4,249.28	\$1.20	\$ 5,203.20
70300280	TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING LINE 24"	FEET	82	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.82	\$ 5.86	\$ 480.52	\$3.60	\$ 295.20
72000100	SIGN PANEL - TYPE 1	SQ FT	10	\$ 111.01	\$ 1,110.10	\$ 129.41	\$ 1,294.10	\$60.00	\$ 600.00
72000200	SIGN PANEL - TYPE 2	SQ FT	78	\$ 117.40	\$ 9,157.20	\$ 136.55	\$ 10,650.90	\$65.00	\$ 5,070.00
78000100	THERMOPLASTIC PVT MKING - LTR & SYM	SQ FT	403	\$ 11.55	\$ 4,654.65	\$ 12.89	\$ 5,194.67	\$12.00	\$ 4,836.00
78000400	THERMOPLASTIC PVT MKING - LINE 6"	FOOT	3200	\$ 2.71	\$ 8,672.00	\$ 3.02	\$ 9,664.00	\$3.00	\$ 9,600.00
78000600	THERMOPLASTIC PVT MKING - LINE 12"	FOOT	40	\$ 5.44	\$ 217.60	\$ 6.07	\$ 242.80	\$7.00	\$ 280.00
78000650	THERMOPLASTIC PVT MKING - LINE 24"	FOOT	167	\$ 10.86	\$ 1,813.62	\$ 12.11	\$ 2,022.37	\$11.00	\$ 1,837.00
80500100	SERVICE INSTALLATION TYPE A	EACH	1	\$ 2,433.76	\$ 2,433.76	\$ 2,892.57	\$ 2,892.57	\$2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00
81028350	UNDERGROUND CONDUIT, PVC, 2" DIA.	FOOT	552	\$ 26.09	\$ 14,401.68	\$ 31.89	\$ 17,603.28	\$15.00	\$ 8,280.00
81028360	UNDERGROUND CONDUIT, PVC, 2½" DIA.	FOOT	17	\$ 27.37	\$ 465.29	\$ 33.31	\$ 566.27	\$23.00	\$ 391.00
81028370	UNDERGROUND CONDUIT, PVC, 3" DIA.	FOOT	219	\$ 33.36	\$ 7,305.84	\$ 40.55	\$ 8,880.45	\$24.00	\$ 5,256.00
81028390	UNDERGROUND CONDUIT, PVC, 4" DIA.	FOOT	117	\$ 34.63	\$ 4,051.71	\$ 41.98	\$ 4,911.66	\$30.00	\$ 3,510.00
81400700	HANDHOLE, PCC	EACH	3	\$ 2,502.81	\$ 7,508.43	\$ 3,014.60	\$ 9,043.80	\$2,300.00	\$ 6,900.00
81400720	DOUBLE HANDOLE, PCC	EACH	2	\$ 3,328.85	\$ 6,657.70	\$ 3,980.69	\$ 7,961.38	\$4,200.00	\$ 8,400.00
85700200	FULL-ACTUATED CONTROLLER, TY IV CAB	EACH	1	\$ 20,833.79	\$ 20,833.79	\$ 23,512.36	\$ 23,512.36	\$18,500.00	\$ 18,500.00
86200300	UNINTERRUPTIBLE POWER SUPPLY, EXT	EACH	1	\$ 6,667.93	\$ 6,667.93	\$ 7,639.76	\$ 7,639.76	\$7,000.00	\$ 7,000.00
86400100	TRANSCIEVER - FIBER OPTIC	EACH	1	\$ 1,538.01	\$ 1,538.01	\$ 1,893.69	\$ 1,893.69	\$5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00
87100002	FO CABLE NO 62.5/125 12MM 12SM	FOOT	695	\$ 11.10	\$ 7,714.50	\$ 12.95	\$ 9,000.25	\$3.50	\$ 2,432.50
87301225	ELEC CABLE IN CONDUIT, SIGNAL NO. 14, 3C	FOOT	2209	\$ 1.49	\$ 3,291.41	\$ 1.80	\$ 3,976.20	\$1.50	\$ 3,313.50
87301245	ELEC CABLE IN CONDUIT, SIGNAL NO. 14, 5C	FOOT	1195	\$ 1.68	\$ 2,007.60	\$ 2.04	\$ 2,437.80	\$1.75	\$ 2,091.25
87301255	ELEC CABLE IN CONDUIT, SIGNAL NO. 14, 7C	FOOT	1814	\$ 1.93	\$ 3,501.02	\$ 2.34	\$ 4,244.76	\$2.00	\$ 3,628.00
87301805	ELEC CABLE IN CONDUIT, SERVICE NO. 6, 2C	FOOT	28	\$ 14.81	\$ 414.68	\$ 18.19	\$ 509.32	\$5.00	\$ 140.00
87301900	ELEC CABLE IN CONDUIT, EGRDC NO. 6, 1C	FOOT	489	\$ 3.97	\$ 1,941.33	\$ 4.59	\$ 2,244.51	\$3.00	\$ 1,467.00
87502440	TRAFFIC SIGNAL POST. GALV STEEL 10 FT	EACH	2	\$ 1,523.94	\$ 3,047.88	\$ 1,766.99	\$ 3,533.98	\$1,100.00	\$ 2,200.00
87700270	STEEL MAA & POLE 46 FT	EACH	3	\$ 16,593.99	\$ 49,781.97	\$ 18,870.48	\$ 56,611.44	\$10,000.00	\$ 30,000.00

**FAU 6354 (GE Road) & Keaton Pl/Auto Row Dr Intersection Improvement**  
**City of Bloomington (McLean County)**  
**MFT No. 13-00351-00-TL**

**Tabulation of Bids**

**Bids opened at 2:00 PM on 08/20/2019**  
**Bid No. 2020-10**

**8/21/2019 DGG**

Item No.	Item	Unit	Plan Quantity	LOW BID					
				Rowe Construction, a Division of United Contractors Midwest, Inc. (Bloomington, IL 61701)		Otto Baum Co., Inc. (Morton, IL 61550)		Engineer's Estimate Rev 8/19/19 for Add #1	
				Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
87700310	STEEL MAA & POLE 54 FT	EACH	1	\$ 19,838.30	\$ 19,838.30	\$ 22,579.22	\$ 22,579.22	\$14,000.00	\$ 14,000.00
87800100	CONCRETE FOUNDATION, TYPE A	FOOT	6	\$ 427.67	\$ 2,566.02	\$ 521.58	\$ 3,129.48	\$350.00	\$ 2,100.00
87800150	CONCRETE FOUNDATION, TYPE C	FOOT	3.5	\$ 398.51	\$ 1,394.79	\$ 483.50	\$ 1,692.25	\$800.00	\$ 2,800.00
87800415	CONCRETE FOUNDATION, TY E, 36" DIA	FOOT	54	\$ 290.57	\$ 15,690.78	\$ 346.41	\$ 18,706.14	\$315.00	\$ 17,010.00
87900200	DRILL EXISTING HANDHOLE	EACH	1	\$ 579.34	\$ 579.34	\$ 701.92	\$ 701.92	\$350.00	\$ 350.00
88040090	SH P LED 1-FACE, 3-SECTION MAM	EACH	6	\$ 986.80	\$ 5,920.80	\$ 1,167.66	\$ 7,005.96	\$1,020.00	\$ 6,120.00
88040110	SH P LED 1-FACE, 4-SECTION BM	EACH	4	\$ 1,084.30	\$ 4,337.20	\$ 1,272.56	\$ 5,090.24	\$1,300.00	\$ 5,200.00
88040120	SH P LED 1-FACE, 4-SECTION MAM	EACH	4	\$ 1,069.93	\$ 4,279.72	\$ 1,260.41	\$ 5,041.64	\$1,400.00	\$ 5,600.00
88040150	SH P LED 1-FACE, 5-SECTION BM	EACH	3	\$ 1,157.67	\$ 3,473.01	\$ 1,355.53	\$ 4,066.59	\$1,500.00	\$ 4,500.00
88040160	SH P LED 1-FACE, 5-SECTION MAM	EACH	1	\$ 1,140.27	\$ 1,140.27	\$ 1,338.89	\$ 1,338.89	\$1,600.00	\$ 1,600.00
88102825	PED SH P LED 1-FACE BM WITH CDT	EACH	4	\$ 1,027.72	\$ 4,110.88	\$ 1,213.33	\$ 4,853.32	\$600.00	\$ 2,400.00
88200310	TS BACKPLATE, LOUVERED, PLASTIC	EACH	11	\$ 230.15	\$ 2,531.65	\$ 267.90	\$ 2,946.90	\$200.00	\$ 2,200.00
X0325476	RADAR VEHICLE DETECTION SYSTEM	EACH	1	\$ 19,111.88	\$ 19,111.88	\$ 21,768.71	\$ 21,768.71	\$25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00
X0326812	CAT 5 ETHERNET CABLE	FOOT	673	\$ 2.69	\$ 1,810.37	\$ 3.16	\$ 2,126.68	\$3.00	\$ 2,019.00
X0327301	RELOCATE EXISTING MAILBOX	EACH	2	\$ 235.03	\$ 470.06	\$ 520.78	\$ 1,041.56	\$400.00	\$ 800.00
X1700011	STAMP COLORED PCC MED SURF 4"	SQ FT	151	\$ 37.21	\$ 5,618.71	\$ 29.45	\$ 4,446.95	\$40.00	\$ 6,040.00
X2090215	SELECT GRANULAR BACKFILL, SPECIAL	CU YD	100	\$ 94.61	\$ 9,461.00	\$ 68.90	\$ 6,890.00	\$50.00	\$ 5,000.00
X4401198	HMA SUR REM - VARIABLE DEPTH	SQ YD	2375	\$ 7.82	\$ 18,572.50	\$ 16.40	\$ 38,950.00	\$10.00	\$ 23,750.00
X4404000	PARKING LOT PAVEMENT REMOVAL	SQ YD	578	\$ 12.12	\$ 7,005.36	\$ 9.53	\$ 5,508.34	\$20.00	\$ 11,560.00
X6020076	INLETS, SP W/SP FRAME & GRATE	EACH	3	\$ 1,664.94	\$ 4,994.82	\$ 2,967.21	\$ 8,901.63	\$2,000.00	\$ 6,000.00
X7010216	TRAFFIC CONTROL AND PROTECTION, SPL	L SUM	1	\$ 47,500.00	\$ 47,500.00	\$ 158,928.15	\$ 158,928.15	\$40,000.00	\$ 40,000.00
X7010238	CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN	CAL MO	1	\$ 2,190.46	\$ 2,190.46	\$ 2,753.19	\$ 2,753.19	\$3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00
X7030005	TEMP PAVEMENT MARKING REMOVAL	SQ FT	1613	\$ 0.01	\$ 16.13	\$ 2.23	\$ 3,596.99	\$4.00	\$ 6,452.00
X8870300	EMERGENCY VEHICLE PRIORITY SYSTEM	EACH	1	\$ 6,845.95	\$ 6,845.95	\$ 8,082.62	\$ 8,082.62	\$7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00
X8880010	ADA PEDESTRIAN PUSH-BUTTON	EACH	4	\$ 1,288.24	\$ 5,152.96	\$ 1,526.19	\$ 6,104.76	\$1,500.00	\$ 6,000.00
Z0013798	CONSTRUCTION LAYOUT	L SUM	1	\$ 13,200.00	\$ 13,200.00	\$ 14,058.84	\$ 14,058.84	\$18,800.00	\$ 18,800.00
<b>Total Bid:</b>				As Read:	<b>\$ 876,831.72</b>		\$ 1,194,573.83		\$ 999,138.45
				As Calculated:	\$ 876,831.72		\$ 1,194,573.83		\$ 999,138.45